
PROPERTIES WITHIN 300 FEET OF PROJECT ON 6TH STREET FROM STATE STREET TO CASS STREET.

Tax Parcel OwnerName Property Address Mailing Address MailCityStateZip
17-20021-90 USA 425 STATE ST FORT SNELLING ST PAUL, MN  55111-4000
17-20022-50 NEW STATE BANK OF LA CROSSE 111 & 127 5TH AVE N 401  MAIN ST LA CROSSE WI  54601
17-20036-50 ST JOSEPH THE WORKMAN CATHEDRAL PARISH 515 KING ST 530  MAIN ST LA CROSSE WI  54601-4070
17-20036-60 NORTHERN STATES POWER CO 550 JAY ST PO BOX 8 EAU CLAIRE WI  54702-0008
17-20037-10 I & B OF LACROSSE LLC 501 MAIN ST 2000 N HILLCREST PKY ALTOONA WI  54720
17-20037-100 KELLOGG INVESTMENTS LLC 120 & 122 5TH AVE N 120  5TH AVE N LA CROSSE WI  54601
17-20037-110 CORNERSTONE COMMUNITY CHURCH 130 5TH AVE N PO BOX 96 LA CROSSE WI  54602-0096
17-20037-120 US POSTAL SERVICE 200 5TH AVE N 2051  KILLEBREW DR BLOOMINGTON, MN  55425-1878
17-20037-20 DAVID J INGRAM, NANCY M INGRAM 108, 110, 112 5TH AVE N 250  4TH ST N LA CRESCENT, MN  55947

17-20037-30
CEDAR HILL MULTI-FAMILY PROPERTIES LLC
C/O THREE SIXTY REAL ESTATE SOLUTIONS LLC 507 & 509 MAIN ST PO BOX 609 LA CROSSE WI  54602-0609

17-20037-50 NICKELATTI REAL ESTATE INC 511 MAIN ST 1400  PINE ST LA CROSSE WI  54601
17-20037-60 CAVALIER PROPERTIES OF LACROSSE LLC 515 & 517 MAIN ST 2949  BROADVIEW PL LA CROSSE WI  54601
17-20037-70 CAVALIER PROPERTIES OF LACROSSE LLC 519, 521, 523 MAIN ST 2949  BROADVIEW PL LA CROSSE WI  54601
17-20037-90 LACOURSE PROPERTY MANAGEMENT LLC 114, 116, 118 5TH AVE N 323  STATE ST APT 606 LA CROSSE WI  54601

17-20164-10
ATTN: MICHAEL J BORGEN
SUB PAR HOLDINGS LLC 514 STATE ST 3334  AUGUSTA LN ONALASKA WI  54650

17-20164-100 PK PROPERTIES LLP 525 & 527 MAIN ST 525  MAIN ST LA CROSSE WI  54601
17-20164-20 SUB PAR HOLDINGS LLC 518 STATE ST 3334  AUGUSTA LN ONALASKA WI  54650
17-20164-40 AROMA HOLDINGS LLC 520 STATE ST 220  MARCOU RD ONALASKA WI  54650
17-20164-50 MEGS117 LLC, JAKE & ELLA PROPERTY LLC 117 6TH ST N 2133 JOHNSON ST LA CROSSE WI  54601
17-20164-60 SUB PAR HOLDINGS LLC 115 6TH ST N 3334  AUGUSTA LN ONALASKA WI  54650
17-20164-70 LPJ PROPERTIES LLC 537 & 539 MAIN ST 537  MAIN ST LA CROSSE WI  54601
17-20164-80 BRIANA M HARRIS 531, 533, 535 MAIN ST 531  MAIN ST APT 1 LA CROSSE WI  54601
17-20164-90 PK PROPERTIES LLP 529 MAIN ST 525  MAIN ST LA CROSSE WI  54601

17-20165-10 SIXTH STREET FINANCIAL BUILDING LLC
120, 122, 124 6TH ST N
602 STATE ST PO BOX 547 LA CROSSE WI  54602-0547

17-20165-20 LUISCO LLC 118 6TH ST N 750  3RD ST N STE A LA CROSSE WI  54601
17-20165-30 LUISCO LLC 114 6TH ST N 750  3RD ST N STE A LA CROSSE WI  54601
17-20165-50 WESTERN TECHNICAL COLLEGE 111 7TH ST N 304  6TH ST N LA CROSSE WI  54601
17-20165-60 DANIEL P HOLTER, NICCOLE J HOLTER 119 & 121 7TH ST N W4971  COUNTY ROAD F LA CROSSE WI  54601-2487
17-20165-61 COUNT OF ONE LLC 123 7TH ST N 125  7TH ST N STE D LA CROSSE WI  54601
17-20165-80 COUNT OF ONE LLC 125 7TH ST N 126  7TH ST N STE D LA CROSSE WI  54601
17-20165-90 COUNT OF ONE LLC 630 STATE ST 127  7TH ST N STE D LA CROSSE WI  54601
17-20168-100 WESTERN TECHNICAL COLLEGE 232 6TH ST N 400  7TH ST N LA CROSSE WI  54601
17-20168-110 224 NORTH 6TH ST LLC 224 6TH ST N 224  6TH ST N LA CROSSE WI  54601
17-20168-120 LACROSSE COUNTY 212 6TH ST N 212  6TH ST N RM 2400 LA CROSSE WI  54601
17-20168-130 LACROSSE COUNTY 201 7TH ST N 212  6TH ST N RM 2400 LA CROSSE WI  54601
17-20169-10 WESTERN TECHNICAL COLLEGE 624 VINE ST 400  7TH ST N LA CROSSE WI  54601
17-20169-20 USA 425 STATE ST FORT SNELLING ST PAUL, MN  55111-4000
17-20174-10 ST JOSEPH THE WORKMAN CATHEDRAL PARISH 512, 514, 530 MAIN ST 530  MAIN ST LA CROSSE WI  54601-4070
17-20174-100 HOLZER INVESTMENTS LLC 624 KING ST 4550 COUNTY ROAD 25 LA CRESCENT, MN  55947
17-20174-110 210 S 7TH LLC 210 7TH ST S 509 2ND ST N STE 201 LA CROSSE WI 54601
17-20174-20 ST JOSEPH THE WORKMAN CATHEDRAL PARISH 140 6TH ST S 530  MAIN ST LA CROSSE WI  54601-4070
17-20174-30 ST JOSEPH THE WORKMAN CATHEDRAL PARISH 525 KING ST 530  MAIN ST LA CROSSE WI  54601-4070

17-20174-40
WELLS FARGO BANK NA
C/O THOMSON PROPERTY TAX SERVICES 200 6TH ST S PO BOX 2609 CARLSBAD CA 92018

17-20174-80 AMW EQUITIES LLC 230 6TH ST S 720 CASS ST LA CROSSE WI 54601
17-20174-90 DUANE W RING REVOCABLE TRUST, JANET H RING REVOCABLE TRUST 533 CASS ST 501 LARKSPUR LN E ONALASKA WI  54650
17-20174-900 CITY OF LA CROSSE CASS ST 400 LA CROSSE ST LA CROSSE WI 54601
17-20175-10 SHIKOTAR MA LLC 603 CASS ST 603 CASS ST LA CROSSE WI 54601
17-20175-100 M&R APARTMENTS LLC 128, 130, 132, 134 7TH ST S S1411  BUELLS VALLEY RD MONDOVI WI  54755
17-20175-110 M&R APARTMENTS LLC 136 & 138 7TH ST S S1411  BUELLS VALLEY RD MONDOVI WI  54755
17-20175-120 QUEENB TELEVISION LLC 140 7TH ST S 141  6TH ST S LA CROSSE WI  54601
17-20175-130 M&R APARTMENTS LLC 142 7TH ST S S1411  BUELLS VALLEY RD MONDOVI WI  54755

17-20175-140 M&R APARTMENTS LLC
144, 146, 148, 150 7TH ST S
629 & 631 KING ST S1411  BUELLS VALLEY RD MONDOVI WI  54755

17-20175-20 HOUSING AUTHORITY OF LA CROSSE 215 6TH ST S PO BOX 1053 LA CROSSE WI  54602-1053

17-20175-40 PE RENTALS LLC
600, 606, 608, 610, 612, 614, 
616, 618, 620 KING ST PO BOX 534 LA CROSSE WI  54602-0534

17-20175-50 CITIZENS STATE BANK OF LACROSSE 620 MAIN ST 620  MAIN ST LA CROSSE WI  54601
17-20175-80 CITIZENS STATE BANK OF LACROSSE 118 7TH ST S 620  MAIN ST LA CROSSE WI  54601
17-20175-90 CITIZENS STATE BANK OF LACROSSE 122 7TH ST S 620  MAIN ST LA CROSSE WI  54601

17-20176-10 PROPERTY LOGIC LLC
149 6TH ST S
603 KING ST PO BOX 2132 LA CROSSE WI  54602-2132

17-20176-20 QUEENB TELEVISION LLC 137 & 141 6TH ST S 141  6TH ST S LA CROSSE WI  54601
17-20176-30 M&R APARTMENTS LLC 127, 129, 131, 135 6TH ST S S1411  BUELLS VALLEY RD MONDOVI WI  54755
17-20176-40 DAVY PROPERTIES LLP 123 & 125 6TH ST S 115  6TH ST S LA CROSSE WI  54601-4153
17-20176-50 DAVY PROPERTIES LLP 111 & 115 6TH ST S 115  6TH ST S LA CROSSE WI  54601-4153
17-20176-70 REINHART REAL ESTATE GROUP INC 103 6TH ST S 2220 HEIMSTEAD RD EAU CLAIRE WI 54703
17-20176-80 REINHART REAL ESTATE GROUP INC 608 MAIN ST 2220 HEIMSTEAD RD EAU CLAIRE WI 54703
17-20176-90 HIGHER HOUSE PROPERTIES LLC 610 & 614 MAIN ST PO BOX 3692 LA CROSSE WI  54602-3692
17-30047-10 TIMOTHY P CARROLL 320 6TH ST S 320 6TH ST S LA CROSSE WI 54601



PROPERTIES WITHIN 300 FEET OF PROJECT ON 6TH STREET FROM STATE STREET TO CASS STREET.

17-30047-110 MASRUD MCGUIRE LLC 326 7TH ST S 333 BUCHNER PL #225 LA CROSSE WI 54603

17-30047-20
BROWN BUILDING RENTAL LLC
THE MORRISON JOINT REVOCABLE TRUST 330 6TH ST S W5806 COUNTY ROAD V HOLMEN WI 54636

17-30071-130 HOUSING AUTHORITY OF LA CROSSE 333 7TH ST S PO BOX 1053 LA CROSSE WI 54602-1053
17-30071-140 ALP PROPERTIES LLC 315 7TH ST S 435 CRYSTAL LAKE RD E BURNSVILLE MN 55306
17-30071-900 CITY OF LA CROSSE CASS ST 400 LA CROSSE ST LA CROSSE WI 54601
17-30072-100 DESMOND INVESTMENTS II LLC 318 7TH ST S 620 CASS ST LA CROSSE WI 54601
17-30072-110 DESMOND INVESTMENTS II LLC 322 7TH ST S 620 CASS ST LA CROSSE WI 54601
17-30072-120 MASRUD MCGUIRE LLC 326 7TH ST S 333 BUCHNER PL #225 LA CROSSE WI 54603

17-30072-130
JACK L LOW JOINT REVOCABLE TRUST, TONI J LOW JOINT REVOCABLE TRUST
C/O STEVEN M LOW 323 6TH ST S N8478 STETZER RD MINDORO WI 54644

17-30072-20
GOEHNER INVESTMENTS LLC
C/O SHAWN MCTAGGART 712 CASS ST PO BOX 863 WEST SALEM WI  54669

17-30072-60 DESMOND INVESTMENTS II LLC 302 7TH ST S 620 CASS ST LA CROSSE WI 54601
17-30072-70 DESMOND INVESTMENTS II LLC 308 7TH ST S 620 CASS ST LA CROSSE WI 54601
17-30072-80 DESMOND INVESTMENTS II LLC 620 CASS ST 620 CASS ST LA CROSSE WI 54601
17-30072-90 DESMOND INVESTMENTS II LLC 314 7TH ST S 620 CASS ST LA CROSSE WI 54601
17-30075-10 KOUA TONG LEE, SHOUA YANG LEE 520 6TH ST S 520 6TH ST S LA CROSSE WI 54601
17-30100-30 NRE PROPERTIES LLC 314 6TH ST S 1400 PINE ST LA CROSSE WI 54601
17-30100-40 GUNDERSEN LUTHERAN MEDICAL CENTER INC 313 6TH ST S 1900 SOUTH AVE LA CROSSE WI 54601
17-30100-50 GUNDERSEN LUTHERAN MEDICAL CENTER INC 528 CASS ST 1900 SOUTH AVE LA CROSSE WI 54601
17-40377-10 GERRARD CORPORATION 100 6TH ST N 100  6TH ST N STE A LA CROSSE WI  54601
17-40377-100 L&G SEVEREID TRUST 100 6TH ST N N6802  EGGENS COULEE RD WEST SALEM WI  54669
17-40377-110 LOWEN CORPORATION 100 6TH ST N 1111  AIRPORT RD HUTCHINSON, KS  67501
17-40377-120 HOMERANELMO LLC 100 6TH ST N STE 305 133  14TH ST S LA CROSSE WI  54601
17-40377-130 LINVILLE FAMILY TRUST 100 6TH ST N STE 401 100  6TH ST N LA CROSSE WI  54601
17-40377-140 JEFFREY D FRAWLEY, DEANN R FRAWLEY 100 6TH ST N STE 402 100  6TH ST N STE 402 LA CROSSE WI  54601
17-40377-150 RACHEL  MCKENNEY 100 6TH ST N STE 403 100  6TH ST N STE 403 LA CROSSE WI  54601
17-40377-160 PATRICIA J GREEN 100 6TH ST N STE 404 100  6TH ST N STE 404 LA CROSSE WI  54601
17-40377-170 JOHN M BROUGHTON 100 6TH ST N STE 405 100  6TH ST N STE 405 LA CROSSE WI  54601
17-40377-180 MICHAEL J SALLAWAY 100 6TH ST N STE 406 100  6TH ST N STE 406 LA CROSSE WI  54601
17-40377-20 PAUL G CIBULA, KATHLEEN R CIBULA 100 6TH ST N STE 201 100  6TH ST N STE 201 LA CROSSE WI  54601
17-40377-208 VRADENBURG FAMILY TRUST 100 6TH ST N N983 TWIN ISLES DR WEYERHAEUSER WI 54895
17-40377-209 PATRICIA J GREEN 100 6TH ST N 100  6TH ST N STE 404 LA CROSSE WI  54601
17-40377-210 GERRARD CORPORATION 100 6TH ST N 100  6TH ST N STE A LA CROSSE WI  54601
17-40377-211 GERRARD CORPORATION 100 6TH ST N 100  6TH ST N STE A LA CROSSE WI  54601
17-40377-212 JEFFREY D FRAWLEY, DEANN R FRAWLEY 100 6TH ST N 100  6TH ST N STE 402 LA CROSSE WI  54601
17-40377-213 JEFFREY D FRAWLEY, DEANN R FRAWLEY 100 6TH ST N 100  6TH ST N STE 402 LA CROSSE WI  54601
17-40377-214 JOHN M BROUGHTON 100 6TH ST N 100  6TH ST N STE 405 LA CROSSE WI  54601
17-40377-215 HOMERANELMO LLC 100 6TH ST N 133  14TH ST S LA CROSSE WI  54601
17-40377-216 LOWEN CORPORATION 100 6TH ST N 1111  AIRPORT RD HUTCHINSON, KS  67501
17-40377-217 ETSON  CAMERON JR, LYNDA B GARDEN-CAMERON 100 6TH ST N 807  FAIRWAY CIR BLACK RIVER FALLS WI  54615
17-40377-218 ETSON  CAMERON JR, LYNDA B GARDEN-CAMERON 100 6TH ST N 807  FAIRWAY CIR BLACK RIVER FALLS WI  54615
17-40377-219 LINVILLE FAMILY TRUST 100 6TH ST N 100  6TH ST N LA CROSSE WI  54601
17-40377-220 LINVILLE FAMILY TRUST 100 6TH ST N 100  6TH ST N LA CROSSE WI  54601
17-40377-221 PAUL G CIBULA, KATHLEEN R CIBULA 100 6TH ST N 100  6TH ST N STE 201 LA CROSSE WI  54601
17-40377-222 PAUL G CIBULA, KATHLEEN R CIBULA 100 6TH ST N 100  6TH ST N STE 201 LA CROSSE WI  54601
17-40377-223 SHERWOOD JOINT REVOCABLE TRUST 100 6TH ST N 100  6TH ST N STE 301 LA CROSSE WI  54601
17-40377-224 SHERWOOD JOINT REVOCABLE TRUST 100 6TH ST N 100  6TH ST N STE 301 LA CROSSE WI  54601
17-40377-225 JODY M COOK 100 6TH ST N 100  6TH ST N STE 205 LA CROSSE WI  54601
17-40377-226 GERRARD CORPORATION 100 6TH ST N 100  6TH ST N STE A LA CROSSE WI  54601
17-40377-227 L&G SEVEREID TRUST 100 6TH ST N N6802  EGGENS COULEE RD WEST SALEM WI  54669
17-40377-228 L&G SEVEREID TRUST 100 6TH ST N N6802  EGGENS COULEE RD WEST SALEM WI  54669
17-40377-229 MICHAEL J SALLAWAY 100 6TH ST N 100  6TH ST N STE 406 LA CROSSE WI  54601
17-40377-230 EDWARD C ELLIOTT, ANNE F ELLIOTT 100 6TH ST N 100  6TH ST N STE 302 LA CROSSE WI  54601
17-40377-231 RACHEL  MCKENNEY 100 6TH ST N 100  6TH ST N STE 403 LA CROSSE WI  54601
17-40377-232 RACHEL  MCKENNEY 100 6TH ST N 100  6TH ST N STE 403 LA CROSSE WI  54601
17-40377-233 SAID  AILABOUNI, HELEN  AILABOUNI 100 6TH ST N 100  6TH ST N STE 206 LA CROSSE WI  54601
17-40377-234 RUTH M VANDERPLOEG (LE), MICHAEL R VANDERPLOEG 100 6TH ST N 100  6TH ST N STE 203 LA CROSSE WI  54601
17-40377-30 ETSON  CAMERON, LYNDA B GARDEN-CAMERON 100 6TH ST N STE 202 807  FAIRWAY CIR BLACK RIVER FALLS WI  54615
17-40377-40 RUTH M VANDERPLOEG (LE), MICHAEL B VANDERPLOEG (LE) 100 6TH ST N STE 203 100  6TH ST N STE 203 LA CROSSE WI  54601
17-40377-50 VRADENBURG FAMILY TRUST 100 6TH ST N STE 204 N983 TWIN ISLES DR WEYERHAEUSER WI 54895
17-40377-60 JODY M COOK 100 6TH ST N STE 205 100  6TH ST N STE 205 LA CROSSE WI  54601
17-40377-70 SAID  AILABOUNI, HELEN  AILABOUNI 100 6TH ST N STE 206 100  6TH ST N STE 206 LA CROSSE WI  54601
17-40377-80 SHERWOOD JOINT REVOCABLE TRUST 100 6TH ST N STE 301 100  6TH ST N STE 301 LA CROSSE WI  54601
17-40377-90 EDWARD C ELLIOTT, ANNE F ELLIOTT 100 6TH ST N STE 302 100  6TH ST N STE 302 LA CROSSE WI  54601

Contractor: CHIPPEWA CONCRETE SERVICES 3030 110TH ST CHIPPEWA FALLS WI 54729


